NOTE 1: 30A MAIN DISCONNECT TO BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS PER NEC.

1101

1102

1103

1104

1105

1106

1107

1108

1109

1110

1

1112

113

1114

115

1116

117

1118

1119

1120

1n21

1123

120VAC

BRI

RS

MODULE 2

NEUTRAL e 1149 HicH SPEED COUNTER 1166
H FM1
Fu4
CB1 ._.mmmo ﬁw WHITE/BLUE A E FLOW METER INPUT
25n  MAN POWER TER00 na oI AVG %) 1150 o M2/ 1167
SUPPLEMENTARY PROTECTOR 1 e 01 OVAL GEAR FLOW METER
lncK - 12 [AWG _ —
AVG 1124 TI91 wpre/aeown E ur»nx._.m _mm <E>._.m\u_~n<z._.m ‘_9 w2l
FLUSH PUMP T8 |201 1151 1:2/2 1168
STARTER (0 05 TB 155 + pyrre/mucTB 190
st MS18 MS1C T8 201 O JHITE O
e @ He——O oAl 1O U O 125 ._.mmvmo WHITE/BLUE ‘ N um
FLUSH_PUMP FLUSH PUMP FLUSH PUMP K4 1152 1:2/3 1169
STARTER STARTER STARTER 02
CR1A 8201
ONO e D — e — nze T3 e meanan| %) w ol
HORN RELAY ALARMBUZZER  qepynool. 1153 1:2/4 1170
GREEN/YELLOW 03
14 AVG 127 -
PROGRAMMING RECEPTACLE T8 oo: =N %] ws w\&m .
o0 z et i
© 14 AVG O 1128 %
= 2,
v 65
1155 1:2/6 1172
1129
o~
FUs IN NE
8202 o BLACK HITE 8201 1156 :2/7 1173
16 AVG O 1130
16 AVE —
U1 CLASS 2 24VDC 8151 IN 8 %,
TB150 A
1 Bue &y Y POWER ~ SUPPLY o BN 3 1157 1:2/8 1174
PLC
8150 MS1
— oy ol o oy 132 1175
FLUSH PUMP MOTOR STARTER FLUSH PUMP STARTER OL TRIP
TB150 8151 NOTE 2: TORQUE ALL TERMINALS TO 5.6 INCH-POUNDS.
.|Aw|m.hmﬁ|v MODULE 3 EL 9410 TERM 2 MODULE 3 EL9410 TERM 3 <—DROMN. O— 1133
AT LINE 1145
PLC
._.mmvmo YLy 134 TORAUE TERMINALS
24VDC CHECK L1,L2L3,T1,T2,T3,T1,T2,T3
MODULE 12 EL9410 TERM 3 TB151 -
L TR0 swemres 7N 1147 MODULE 12 EL9410 TERM 3<—PROuHE o | 1135 T Th 20 INCH-POUNDS
AT LINE 1148
FUG G1974 RED
L wo rs e ) TORQUE TERMINALS
_ ’ S Q) 3" ALA2,95,96,97,98
FU2
CLASS 2 24VDC
H@ﬁlgé WHITE/BLUE POWER  SUPPLY TB191 VHITE/BROWN 138 FU8 TO 11 INCH-POUNDS
A 16 AVG BLACK
WHITE/BROWN oﬁl@
16 AVG _L 5
w(nwmn ETHERNET 1139 TBp02
WHITE/BLUE r5) G
8200
BECKHOFF PV OO0 ReEn/veLLOv 1140
TOUCHSCREEN 4 A6 n @» @ @ upP
FU3
uo ware e ._.@r.ﬂ\w._ WHITE/BROVN 1141 % __ _ E E E
18200 SET OVERLDOAD
O GREEN/YELLOW ALLEN | \._._u 17 AMP DOWN
WHITE/BLUE TB190 EK 1100 14 AVG BRADLEY
6 Ve ETHERCAT = E1 PLUS e P
Eam COUPLER 8191 O o 3
T W\m—h%_.fnh\mu_l_.ﬂ @ @ m Cﬂdﬂlzn._.m\ﬂmnesz 1142 o
EL 9410 J ® 6 ® g GREEN/YELLOW TB201 /
Module 3 |O|._|= A e whITE S S @/
Power Supply _ = 5 96 97 \ 98 /N _Buc TBISO
Terminal TB191 = WHITE /BROWN 1183
8191 WHITE/BROWN bt 16 AVG e
ae (D ® e 16 AVG 3 a 114/4
8200 ﬂ..;
@ @ @ —m%m%!(\n<m_|_|_u< = WM_“_MG.G\(I__._.M
e | sy e TS5 ¢~ TS e s 7O T8 15 4 o SET DIPSWITCHES TO ALL THREE UP
16 A AT LINE 1133
BLUEWHITE ~ BLUE/VHITE EL 9410 REMOVE JUMPER ﬂmn_z 12 A FOR AUTO RESET TRIP CLASS 10
0 TB 150 AT uogcpm mHm ) TB 153 T0O 151 IF T
REMOVE JUMPER FROM LINE 1110 Torer ol PPY USING REDUNDANCY FLUSH Pune FLUSH Pune
TB 152 TO 150 IF
USING REDUNDANCY mure e 0 o 8191 yhoTe e 11
L a—
70 TB 150 AT iuo 2 @ @ 18200 1147 | /\  Updated Disconnect arp rating es |azee| A\ DRAWN BY
LINE 1112 st O _ SReEN/vELLOV /\ Changed vire guage for flush purp to 12 AVWG| Es | 9722| /\ CHH m O _H_ _l A ”_w
DATE
TO TB 151 AT BROWN = 1148 Changed wire guage for Grounds to 14 AVG ES [9/22 09-26-22
Hhd 7 o L L = ™ CONTROL CABINET C00041
AN AN s ULTRAX 12 SYSTEM V002
W W pr—— oo TEXTILE CARE ™ ST. PAUL, MN
ScaLE. DRAWING NUMBER
REVISION BY |DATE] REVISION BY |DATE oATE Zozm _ »— om- @ >




24 VDC

24 VIC
24 VIC BECKHOFF
EogiT T
MODULE 4
MODULE 3 —
PONER SUPPLY TERMINAL 8 PT INPUT 8 PT OUTPUT 16-PT Wm_%__. INPUT
PLCT
Fu4 1166
TB190 VHITE/BLUE 1476 HEARTBEAT INPUT YEL lo [T5/T1] WASHER *‘_ INPUT 1
A ot ﬂ N 1 FIELD WIRED 1 Y TRENEAL
1167
T e 7 1477 o YEL 24 VDC WASHER POWER CHECK 1148 oﬂﬁﬂég WASHER #1 INPUT 2
05 152 aws N2
8152 1478 | WASHER #1 INPUT 3 1168
sl 7] N3 1149 O3 7o A1 #
02
TB153 peowmwHITE %) 1479 1150 WASHER #1 INPUT 4 1169
03 IN 4
1820 > 1480 | WASHER #1 INPUT 5 n7o
14 AWG E N 5 151 Omu|§.h N5 to [1:5/5 ]
04
— 1”n
= 1481 152 O|mmw GEn Lo (1576 ] WASHER #1 INPUT 6
IN 6
1172
ez 153 oO—Yi———to[15/7] WASHER #1 INPUT 7
IN 7 B7 IN 7
1173
1es 154 O—viA—lo[E5/8] | WASHER #1 INPUT 8
IN 8 B8 IN 8
1174
1484 +24VDC POVER FROM 1155 s +24VDC POWER FROM
EL 9410 MODULE 3 EL 9410 MODULE 3
1175
1485 HEARTBEAT OUTPUT o——va1 L o[57g] | WASHER #2 INPUT 1
ouT 1 FIELD WIRED 1158 B9 W [ LAl
1486 157 WASHER #2 INPUT 2 176
ouT 2
1487 1158 WASHER #2 INPUT 3 "7
ouT 3
h 1159 WASHER #2 INPUT 4 178
ouT 4
1489 160 WASHER #2 INPUT 5 179
ouT 5
1490 161 WASHER #2 INPUT 6 1180
1181
1491 162 WASHER #2 INPUT 7
1182
1492 163 WASHER #2 INPUT 8
1183
1493 _ 0VDC POWER FROM 1164 o 0vDC POWER FROM
i EL 9410 MODULE 3 EL 9410 MODULE 3
1At 165 g n8s
1495 1185
1496 1186
1497 1187
NOTE 2: TORQUE ALL TERMINALS TO 5.6 INCH-POUNDS.
1498
/\ Chonged wire guage for Grounds +o 14 AVG  [es  [or22 | A\ oRAWN BY m O _H_ _l } w
AN A\ CFH
AN A\ O™ 09-26-22 —
A A pepe CONTROL CABINET C00041
AN AN —_—— ULTRAX 12 SYSTEM V002
» » provm— ova TEXTILE CARE [“™ ST, PAUL, MN
SCALE DRAWING NUMBER
REVISION BY |DATE] REVISION BY |DATE DATE ZOZm _ N OHM. © &




O—YeL
B17
O——VYeL
B18
O——VeL
B19
O——YEL
B20
O——VeL
B21
O——YEL
B22
O———VeL
B23
O——VYEL
B24
O——YEL
B25
O——VeL
B26
O———YEeL
B27
O——VeL
B28
O———YEL
B29
O—YeL
B30
O—YEeL
B31
O—YeL
B32

24 VIC

+24VDC POWER FROM

EL 9410 MODULE 3

#3

#3

#3

#3

#3

#3

#3

#3

INPUT 1

INPUT 2

INPUT 3

INPUT 4

INPUT 5

INPUT 6

INPUT 7

INPUT 8

WASHER #4 INPUT 1

BECKHOFF
MODULE 6
16—PT_DIGITAL INPUT
PLC1

—TTe 671 WASHER
ﬂ.@ 2] WASHER
—51° 4] WASHER
e (6721 WASHER
—5T° /51 WASHER
i.@ (6761 WASHER
— e /7] WASHER
i.@ (6781 WASHER
L

S P8 AT WASHER
1o 7T WASHER
S i WASHER
N IETA] WASHER
oI | WASHER
N K TAE] WASHER
N IETAL] WASHER

0VDC POWER FROM

EL 9410 MODULE 3

YELLDW
22 AWG

#4

#4

#4

#4

#4

#4

#4

INPUT 2

INPUT 3

INPUT 4

INPUT 5

INPUT 6

INPUT 7

INPUT 8

1188

1190

1191

1192

1193

1194

1195

1196

1197

1198

1199

1200

1201

1202

1203

1204

1205

1206

1207

1208

1209

1210

24 VIC
BECKHOFF 24 VIC
EL 1809 BECKHOFF
MODULE 7 zﬂn_qcrm_nomw 8
16-PT_DIGITAL_INPUT
PLCT 16-PT W_m_%_. INPUT
WASHER #5 INPUT 1 121
O——YEL 1233
B33 O o[TB7T] | WASHER #7 INPUT 1
] WASHER #5 INPUT 2 1212
G B2 01— {o[FE7Z] | WASHER #7 INPUT 2 1234
B50
WASHER #5 INPUT 3 1213
O Vel = 1235
B35 O3 lo[F873] | WASHER #7 INPUT 3
WASHER #5 INPUT 4 1214
O——YFL 1236
B36 Ol lo[EE7e] | WASHER #7 INPUT 4
WASHER #5 INPUT 5 1215
O Vel 7+ 1237
B37 O3 lo[FE75] | WASHER #7 INPUT 5
. vEL WASHER #5 INPUT 6 1216 1238
B38 O lo[[8/6] | WASHER #7 INPUT 6
WASHER #5 INPUT 7 1217
O———YEL 1239
B39 O lo[FE77] | WASHER #7 INPUT 7
WASHER #5 INPUT 8 1218
O———YFL 1240
B40 O|mmm YEL B lo[T8/8] WASHER #7 INPUT 8
© *24VIC POVER FROM 1219 +24VDC POVER FROM 1241
EL 9410 MODULE 3 - EL 9410 MODULE 3
- WASHER #6 INPUT 1 1220
G e [PHZA O———1e1——{o[TE7g] | WASHER f8 NPUT 1 1242
B57
. WASHER #6 INPUT 2 1221
B42 LN 0 OVl lo[B710] | WASHER #8 INPUT 2 1243
BS8
o— el o [777T] | WASHER #6 INPUT 3 1222 1244
B43 IN 11 O ——{o[E7T] WASHER #8 INPUT 3
B59
oO——vEL WASHER #6 INPUT 4 1223 1245
B44 IN 12 O——YEL N T2 lo[1:8/12] WASHER *m INPUT 4
B60
vEL WASHER #6 INPUT 5 1224 1246
s IN 13 Ol ——{o[FE/T3] WASHER #8 INPUT 5
B61
. YeL WASHER #6 INPUT 6 1225 1247
B46 IN 14 o— Vel T Lo [8714] WASHER #8 INPUT 6
B62
o— el o [[7775] | WASHER #6 INPUT 7 1226 1248
B47 IN 15 Tﬁhi.@g WASHER #8 INPUT 7
B63
o ] WASHER #6 INPUT 8 182
Bes LN 16 0 Vel =10 [E/TE] WASHER #8 INPUT 8 1249
B64
o 0VDC POWER FROM 27 OVDC POWER FROM 1250
EL 9410 MODULE 3 ~ EL 9410 MODULE 3
YELLOW 1229 1251
22 AWG MMEM@M
1230
1252
1231
1253
122 1254
NOTE 2: TORQUE ALL TERMINALS TO 5.6 INCH-POUNDS.
» w mmulﬁ.vo-wmww mO_H__IDw
L L = ™ CONTROL CABINET C00041
AN AN o ULTRAX 12 SYSTEM V002
W W prom—— owsax TEXTILE CARE ™™ ST. PAUL, MN
REVISION BY |DATE| REVISION BY |DATE OATE ZOZm _ w om. @ D




[}
|

24 VIC
BECKHOFF
EL 1809

MODULE 9

PT DIGITAL IN

O——YELl————
B65 IN 1

B66 YEL IN 2

B67 YEL IN 3

B68 YEL IN 4

B69 YEL IN 5

B70 YEL IN 6

B71 YEL IN 7

B72 YEL IN 8

PLC1

1o [L9/T]

re[19/7]

o[19/3]

re[19/4]

ro[19/5]

o[19/6]

o [£9/7]

o[19/8]

[

PUT

WASHER #9 INPUT 1

WASHER #9 INPUT 2

WASHER #9 INPUT 3

WASHER #9 INPUT 4

WASHER #9 INPUT 5

WASHER #9 INPUT 6

WASHER #9 INPUT 7

WASHER #9 INPUT 8

+24VDC POWER FROM

O——YEl———
B73 IN 9

e w0

B75 vEL IN 11

B76 YEL IN 12

B77 YEL IN 13

B78 YEL IN 14

B79 YEL IN 15

B80 YEL IN 16

e[19/9]

@ [1:9/10]

JIEVAE

e[19/12]

o[19/13]

r[:9/14]

e [:9/15]

@ [1:9/16]

[

EL 9410 MODULE 3

WASHER #10 INPUT 1

WASHER #10 INPUT 2

WASHER #10 INPUT 3

WASHER #10 INPUT 4

WASHER #10 INPUT 5

WASHER #10 INPUT 6

WASHER #10 INPUT 7

WASHER #10 INPUT 8

0VvDC POWER FROM

YELLDW
22 AVG

EL 9410 MODULE 3

1255

1256

1257

1258

1259

1260

1261

1262

1263

1264

1265

1266

1267

1268

1269

1270

1271

1272

1273

1274

1275

1276

24 VDC
BECKHOFF 24 VDC
EL 1809 BECKHOFF
MODULE 10 MODGEE" 11
16-CT DIGITAL_INPUT 16-PT_DIGITAL OUTPUT
PLC1 PLCT
WASHER #11 INPUT 1 1277
O—Yel———o[10/]] WASHER #1 HOLD 1299
B81 IN 1 IRIV4] Oﬂomn%ég #
WASHER #11 INPUT 2 1278
O—Yel———e[10/2] o ORG GTizz | WASHER #2 HoLD 1300
B82 IN 2 Bisz our 2| 2 '
WASHER #11 INPUT 3 1279
O—Yel———to[10/3] WASHER #3 HOLD 1301
B83 IN 3 [:1073] anmmaég #
WASHER #11 INPUT 4 1280
O——Yel———@[10/4] WASHER #4 HOLD 1302
B84 IN 4 [ETO74] O_ﬂommaég #
WASHER #11 INPUT 5 1281
O—Yel———to[E10/5)] WASHER #5 HOLD 1303
B85 w5 [0 L] Oﬁmﬂég #
WASHER #11 INPUT 6 1282
O——Yel———o[1:10/6] WASHER #6 HOLD 1304
B86 IN 6 [1078) anmmaég #
WASHER #11 INPUT 7 1283
O——Yel————o[10/7] WASHER #7 HOLD 1305
887 w7 (e Lo Oﬂm@ﬂég #
WASHER #11 INPUT 8 1284
O—YFl———[:10/8] WASHER #8 HOLD 1306
B88 w5 |0 LI0E] O%mmaég #
o +24VDC POWER FROM 285
& o +24VDC POWER FROM 1307
EL 9410 MODULE 3 © EL 9410 MODULE 3
WASHER #12 INPUT 1 1286
O—Yel——e[10/9] o ORG Gi7g | WASHER #9 HOLD 1308
B89 IN 9 Bise T ouT 9 |° A '
WASHER #12 INPUT 2 1287
O——YEl——1o[10/1d . | WASHER #10 HOLD 1309
B90 IN 10 Oaﬁm%jé p:11/1¢
R TR T WASHER #12 INPUT 3 e O R oiTi7T) | WASHER #11 HOLD 1310
B91 B141 @C._. 1"
WASHER #12 INPUT 4 1289
O——YEl———o[[10/13 WASHER #12 HOLD 1311
B92 IN 12 Om._ﬂgamaé p:11/13
. | WASHER #12 INPUT 5 1290
O——YEl———1o[10/13 WASHER #13 HOLD 1312
B93 IN 13 Oaga 0T 13 r@P:11/13
WASHER #12 INPUT 6 1291
o—va—to[10/14 , ;| WASHER #14 HOLD 1313
B94 IN 14 Om,_ﬂg&%aé D:11/14
= | WASHER #12 INPUT 7 1292
O——YEl——to[10/13 2 | WASHER #15 HOLD 1314
B95 IN 15 Om._ﬂgaié D:11/13
5 | WASHER #12 INPUT 8 1293
O—VYEl——to[10/18 2 | WASHER #16 HOLD 1315
B96 IN 16 AWWMMMIIIA¥&WM*IMWIAUmﬂﬂ’ﬁﬂ
1294
o 0vDC POWER FROM o 0VvDC POWER FROM 1316
EL 9410 MODULE 3 EL 9410 MODULE 3
YELLOW 1295
22 AWG DRANGE 1317
22 AWG
1296
1318
1297
1319
1298 1320
NOTE 2: TORQUE ALL TERMINALS TO 5.6 INCH-POUNDS.
D D DRAWN 8Y
A A g ECOLAB
092622 e
L L = CONTROL CABINET C00041
AN AN o ULTRAX 12 SYSTEM V002
W » oo ™™= TEXTILE CARE | ST. PAUL, MN
REVISION BY |DATE| REVISION BY |DATE oATE EZOZm _ A. OHﬂ @ p




24 VIC
RRCHNT

MODULE 12
POWER SUPPLY TERMNAL

FU4
._.mmv% VHITE/BLUE
o 16 AVG

TB191 whrTe/BROWN|
o %)
05
TBISO pue S
— 16 AWG |
02

._.mmm._umntz

L OOH& AWG S

04

1321

1322

1323

1324

1325

1326

1327

1328

1329

1330

1331

1332

1333

1334

1335

1336

1337

1338

1339

1340

1341

1342

24 VDC

BECKHOFF 24 VIC
MODUE 3 EECHEEE
16-PT_DIGITAL_INPUT MODULE 1%
FBrcT | 16-PT_DIGITAL INPUT
PLC1
WASHER #1 FLOW SWITCH 1343
Ol # 5 veL TEMPERED TANK LL ALARM 1366
B156
WASHER #2 FLOW SWITCH 1345 3
o YEL TEMPERED TANK HL ALARM 1367
B157
WASHER #3 FLOW SWITCH 1348 368
o vEL 24VDC POWER CHECK !
B150
WASHER #4 FLOW SWITCH 1347
O e o [£1374] # o YEL o [Fa7a] | CENTRIFUGAL PUMP OVERLOAD 1369
MS 97 IN 4
WASHER #5 FLOW SWITCH 1348 1370
o Ve EMERGENCY STOP
E-STOP
WASHER #6 FLOW SWITCH 1349 371
SPARE INPUT 6 !
IN 6
WASHER #7 FLOW SWITCH 1350
# SPARE INPUT 7 1372
IN 7
WASHER #8 FLOW SWITCH 1351 373
SPARE INPUT 8 !
IN 8
o +24VDC POWER FROM 1352 1374
o oAy e DOWER PRI s +24VDC POWER FROM
EL 9410 MODULE 12
1353
WASHER #9 FLOW SWITCH
Op—eL—greli3/e # ole7a ]| SPARE INPUT 9 1375
N 9 |28
O——ve———lo[13/10 || WASHER #10 FLOW SWITCH i SPARE INPUT 10 1376
B170 IN 10 IN 10 o[14/10 |
WASHER #11 FLOW SWITCH 1385
o——va———1o[13/11 | SPARE INPUT 11 1377
N 11 :
BI71 N LI ETVZTR
WASHER #12 FLOW SWITCH 1356
O——Yel——1o[13/12 ] . SPARE INPUT 12 1378
B172 N 12 w12 [2E412]
1357
WASHER #13 FLOW SWITCH
O el 5 P33 # ofTa77T]| SPARE INPUT 13 1378
IN 13
WASHER #14 FLOW SWITCH 1358
O—vA———ro[13/14 | SPARE INPUT 14 1380
IN 14 :
B174 N 14 o[:14/14 |
1359
O—— vei—lo[T3/15]| WASHER #15 FLOW SWITCH SPARE INPUT 15 1381
B175 IN 15 w 15 |oE14/15 ]
WASHER #16 FLOW SWITCH 1360
O el o I3/ # oa7Te]| SPARE INPUT 16 1382
IN 16 |°L
0VDC POWER FROM 1361
o cL 9410 MODULE 12 . 0VDC POWER FROM 1383
EL 9410 MODULE 12
1362
JELLO YELLOW 1384
22 AWG
1363
1385
1364
1386
1365
1387
NOTE 2: TORQUE ALL TERMINALS TO 5.6 INCH-POUNDS.
D Changed wire guage for Grounds to 14 AWG ES |9s22 D DRAWN @Y
A A ot ECOLAB
AT 09-26-22
W W pp e CONTROL CABINET C00041
A A —_— ULTRAX 12 SYSTEM V002
W W pr—— ovsow: TEXTILE CARE [**™ ST. PAUL, MN
REVISION BY |DATE| REVISION BY |DATE oaTE uﬂshzozm _ m OH‘ @ &




ovoc

24 VDC

CHEMICAL VALVE #1

CHEMICAL VALVE #2

CHEMICAL VALVE #3

CHEMICAL VALVE #4

CHEMICAL VALVE #5

CHEMICAL VALVE #6

CHEMICAL VALVE #7

CHEMICAL VALVE #8

+24VDC POWER_FROM

EL 9410 MODULE 12

CHEMICAL VALVE #9

CHEMICAL VALVE #10

CHEMICAL VALVE #11

CHEMICAL VALVE #12

CHEMICAL VALVE #13

CHEMICAL VALVE #14

CHEMICAL VALVE #15

CHEMICAL VALVE #16

BECKHOFF
EL 2809
MODULE 15
16—PT_DIGITAL OUTPUT
PLC1
svag i
||||||AU|||||||0L€AT|III|AuHu-mﬂ-
TB151 ouT 1
SV29 7o
IIIIIAUIIIIIIA(cAYlIIIIAwﬂnmﬂ-
TB151 ouT 2
9 2 .nmw
TB151 ' OUT 3
SV31 0
IIIIIAUIIIIIIbLvéflllll;wHnm‘-
TB151 out 4
SV32 7
IIIIIAUIIIIII&LcAYlIIIIAwHnmﬂ-
TB151 ouT 5
SV33 G
IIIIIAUIIIIIIbLCATIIIIIAUﬂ-mﬂ-
TB151 ouT 6
O s 0:15/7]
9 210
TB151 ' OUT 7
SV35 G
IIIIIAUIIIIIIQLCATIIIIIAUﬂnmﬂ-
TB151 ouT 8
SV36
——O0————ofe——to[0:15/9 |
TB151 ouT 9
SvV37
——O——e/\o——10f
TB151 ouT 10 20:15/10]
SvV38
——O——ofo———
s ouT 7| RIeA]
SV39
|O|OL¢.°| .
TB151  OUT 12 ofis/i2]
SV40
r2{:15/13
O ke e
SV41
|O|OL¢.O| V.
TB151 ouT 14 0f:15/14]
SV42
|O|OL¢.0| P
TB151 ouT 15 ob15/15]
SV43
|O|0L¢.0| .
TB151  OUT 16 P16 ]
(]

1321

1322

1323

1324

1325

1326

1327

1328

1329

1330

1331

1332

1333

1334

1335

1336

1337

1338

1339

1340

1341

1342

ovoc

24 VDC
BECKHOFF 24 VIDC
o o
M DIGITAL M TP r MODULE 17
16-F L DIGTAL OUTPUT 16—PT_DIGITAL QUTPUT
PLCT
svi
1343
B IR T o[@6/] | DIVERTER VALVE WASHER #1 L o e Loy | FLUSH VALVE WASHER #1 1366
TB151 ouT 1
sv2
Vi VALVE W, 1345
O 1obT DNERTER VALVE WASHER $2 L o he oy | FLUSH VALVE WASHER #2 1367
TB151 out 2
SV3
v VALVE W 1346
O ey 5 1oL DNERTER VALVE WASHER $3 L o e lopzzg | FLUSH VALVE WASHER 43 1368
TB151 outT 3
Sv4
v VALVE W 1347
OV our 4 (oA DIVERTER VALVE WASHER 4 o e oi77a | FLUSH VALVE WASHER #4 1369
TB151 ouT 4
SVs
1348
st~ Vour 5 [P DIERTER VALVE WASHER 5 o ooz | FLUSH VALVE WASHER #5 1370
TB151 ouT 5
Sve
o A ois7g | DVERTER VALVE WASHER #6 1349 w18 FLUSH VALVE WASHER 46 .
ouT 6 ——O0———~Ao——(o[017/8
18191 TB151 ouT 6 o178
Sv7
v VALVE W 1350
B IR AN DIVERTER VALVE WASHER #7 L o e oy | FLUSH VALVE WASHER 47 1372
TB151 out 7
Sv8
o e v VALVE W 1351
Taisr ~ ouT & [ R DIVERTER VALVE WASHER 5 N e o778 | FLUSH VALVE WASHER #8 1373
TB151 out 8
N +24VDC POWER FROM 1352
~ EL 9410 MODULE 12 s +24VDC POWER FROM 1374
EL 9410 MODULE 12
Svg
o e DIVERTER VALVE WASHER #9 1353
Te151 OUT 9 ol ] # L 5 e olo17/5 ]| FLUSH VALVE WASHER #9 1375
TB151 our 9
sV10
VERTER VALVE WASHER #10 1354
L 0 o4e—tofii6/10]| D Sv2z FLUSH VALVE WASHER #10 1376
——O0————=s4o——top:
TB151  OUT 10 s AT 120:17/10 |
AR
L o oheo——tlopa6/11] DIVERTER VALVE WASHER #11 1355 sv23 FLUSH VALVE WASHER 11 1377
——O0———o4{e——tfo:
TB151 our 11 v SoT TR/
SV12
DIVERTER VALVE WASHER #12 1356
L O0—— oo ——— Sv24 FLUSH VALVE WASHER #12 1378
L 0——efo——rof:
8151  OUT 12 T 12p:17/12 |
1357 1378
ouT 13 our 13 |oBT7713]
. 1358
ouT 14 0Q:16/14] oUT 14 o0:17/14 1380
1359
out 15 [2&16/15] our 15 |2B12Z15] 1381
1360
out 16 |2&18/16] oTT/TE] 1382
ouT 16
1361
o ® 1383
1362
1384
1363
1385
1364
1386
1365
1387
NOTE 2: TORQUE ALL TERMINALS TO 5.6 INCH-POUNDS.
W W oh ECOLAB
092622 e
W W oy CONTROL CABINET C00041
A A o ULTRAX 12 SYSTEM V002
W W o o] TEXTILE CARE_[*™™ ST. PAUL, MN
SCALE DRAWING NUMBER
REVISION BY |DATE| REVISION BY |DATE OaTE ZOZm _ @ om. @ p




24 VDC
g
ovDC MODULE 18
SV MAIN DD 16-PL DIGTAL QUTRLT
TB151 TBI8O geg MAIN DD PUMP
i we our 70018
SV AUX PUMP #1
TB151 _ “_ TBA81 s BOOSTER PUMP #1
e o 5 [0 01872
SV AUX PUMP #2
TB151 TB182 g BOOSTER PUMP #2
| [ meg | o LA
o | SPARE outPUT
out 4 |°R18/4
SPARE OUTPUT
ouT 5 2[0:18/9)
SV25
o M oGEZ | DRAN VALE
TB151 oUT 6
o o o[GE77] | CHEMICAL CAUBRATION VALVE
TB1S1 ouT 7
Sv27
o v o CHEMICAL FLUSH VALVE
R CTETI our 5 |18
o +24VDC POWER FROM
EL 9410 MODULE 12
. SPARE OUTPUT
out o | ©18/9
. SPARE OUTPUT
ouT 10 | ©18/10
. SPARE OUTPUT
out 11| 01811
! SPARE OUTPUT
ouT 12 | ©18/12
. SPARE OUTPUT
ouT 13 | 018/13
. SPARE OUTPUT
ouT 14 | 018/14
! SPARE OUTPUT
ouT 15 | ©18/15
. SPARE OUTPUT
ouT 16 | 018/18
o

1388

1389

1390

1391

1392

1393

1394

1395

1396

1397

1398

1399

1400

1401

1402

1403

1404

1405

1406

1407

1408

1409

MODULE 19
4—PT_RELAY OUTPUT

CRI PLC1
v ALARM HORN RELAY
8201 & AS\/A1 AEOUTY .WE _
RELAY BASE
AYIIIIIIEBDPIIIII
TB202 ¢ AV% COM gLcou
SV TANK FILL TANK FILL VALVE
O——me—2A>—2 2[0:19/2
TB201 16 ave 8183 felawsOUT 2 (S _
O BLACK I
TB202 =~ com [& M
AR TO DD sV
o AR TO MAIN DD PUMP
e 0 nﬂﬂﬂm
TB201 3RO TB184 A OUT 3 |3 |
O——#'%r————to[CON
78202 COM |4
MS1
RED FLUSH PUMP MOTOR STARTER
8201 * "TA2 AL ouT & [0 |
MOTOR STARTER
O—Back |
T8202 ™ ~5_Com [ M

1410

1411

1412

1413

1414

1415

1416

1417

1418

1419

1420

1421

1422

1423

1424

1425

1426

1427

1428

1429

1430

NOTE 2: TORQUE ALL TERMINALS TO 5.6 INCH-POUNDS.

DRAWN BY
CFH

T 09-26-22

ECOLAB

in CONTROL CABINET C00041
ULTRAX 12 SYSTEM V002

g g g g g g D

g g g g g g g

REVISION BY |DATE|

REVISION

BY

DATE

DATE

evaow: TEXTILE CARE [**™~ ST, PAUL, MN

EZOZm DRAWNG NUMBER N OmJ ©

A




NOISIA3Y

[ALva| A8

NOISIA3Y

31va| A8

auva

A8 %

229760y

H4D
Nava

3INON

NI "INV LS wouvoen] UV FTLXIL oo

C00A INTLSAS ¢ XVdLIN
170003 13NIGYJ T0HLNOD

6 J40 8

N/

Fuu

dv71033

'SANNOJ-HONI 9°G OL STVYNINY3L 71V INOHOL ‘¢ 310N

&

[/ 9 & 7

6 8

T 01

ol 81 /1 91 &I viI €1 2l

B

—

BECKHOFF EK1100% S 8 8 EtherCAT
osloloolo]aoloy o] oooo
O[O |Olo| Oo|0d ol oooo
5E (O~O|0 0|08 OO O 0000
2 [O=|O|ONM OO O|Od O] oooo
FE (OO0« 0|0+ O[O+ O] 0000
25 IO=O|ONMO| O O|Od O || OoOoo
Ox O O O O O« O O~|| 00000000 £
Or| Og] Oz Od Ox O=| Ol O «||coooooool
On O O O O+ O« O O~| (00000000 §
Os Oul Oz| O Ox| O=| 08| O« ||oooooooopE
O O O O O+ O« O~ O~|| 00000000 £
Ox Od] O3 O O O=] O8 O~||ooooooools
Ox O O O O+ O« O O~|| 00000000 §
Or| Og] Oz Od Ox O=| Ol O «||ooooooool
On O~ O O O+ Os| O O~|| 00000000 §
Os Og Oz OF O O=| 0=l O ||oooooooale
On O O O O O O O~|| 00000000 §
O Ou| Oz| O OF O=| 0= O« ||DooooooolE
On O~ O O O Os| O O~|| 00000000 §
Os Og Oz O O O=| 0=l O ||ooooooooke
O O~ O9| O O+ O Ov O~ ||00000000| §
Ox Ozl Oz Osl On| O=| Os O || OoooooooEe
535 |O~0]| 00|08 0|0+ O || 0000
25 IO=lO|OMO| O OO0 O || ODoOO
On| Oy Oe| O O+ O Ov O~ ||00000000| £
Os Qu| Oz O OF O=| O=| O~ ||oooooooole
Ox O~ Oef O O+ O O+ O~ ||00000000 §
Or| Og] Oz Od Ox| O=| Ol O «||ooooooool®
O O Oc| O O+ O=| Ov O~ ||00000000| §
Os| Oal Oz Os Ol O=| O=| O || DOoDogoogr-
O O Oo] Od O+ O O O-||DoOooooO|;
O Os| O=| Os| OF) O= O8] O ||Dooooooole!
O O~ O9| 04 O+ O« Ov O-||00000000)| §
Ox Os Oz Qs Orl O=| 08| O« ||Ooooooonke
O O O O O+ O« Ov O-|| 00000000 &
O OF O=| Os On| O=| O=| O ||Ooooooogke
Br |O+|0]0«|0|Ov 0|01 O 0Dood
22 |O=|O|OMO|O| OO O] oooo

LOOAV T TdY3 J'1d 440HAT 34




WASHER 1
THROUGH 12
INPUTS

—

I R

1 [ TOTILL] HJE

4 2 | | | 132
3 1 ] 133
4 Ol ] 134
5 [oJI| I N 135
6 o]/ NI 1] 136
7 Ol | 137
8 [oJI| NI 1] 138
9 O 1] 139
10 Ol [ 140
1 O 7] 141
12 Ol [ 142
13 Ol [ 143
14 [o]|| NI ] 144
15 O] 1] 145
16 Ol Ol 146
17 O —_1
18 O ORI 150
1o ol O L] 150
20 ol O 1L 150
21 O O] 150
2 O O 150
23 Ol O] 150
24 O[] O R 150
25 O OR ] 150
26 O O 150
27 Ol O [T ts0
28 oJ|| I N o] mﬁpmp
29 Ol O 151
30 [oJI| NI Lo} 151
31 Ol ] 1] 151
32 Ol o) 151
33 O | lox 1 HEER
34 Ol o 1 §EE
35 [oJI| NI o 15t
ww m | o] 1 HES

] 151
39 Ol 111
40 o] I le) 152
41 o] I O 152
42 O O 152
43 O O 152
44 O[N] o) 152
45 O O 152
46 O O 152
47 O O 152
48 Ol o) 152
49 O] O 152
50 Ol o1 1 WEEE
St O | o3 I N EEE
52 O 153
>3 o 153
>4 Ol 153
55 Ol 153
56 O 153
57 O | 153
o8 oJi 1IN 153
59 O[] 153
60 O
61 O 155
62 O 155
63 Ol 155
64 @)
pd 5ihH 156
66 o 157
H —
67 O] [o] 161
68 Ol O 62
69 Ol O 163
70 Ol O | 64
71 O] O 165
72 Ol O Nl 166
73 Ol O 167
74 Ol O] 168
75 Ol O] 169
76 Ol O] 170
77 O] O [l 172
78 Ol O] 172
79 Ol Ol 173
80 Ol | O [ 174
M M | Ol 175
| O

83 O[] L1176
84 ]| 1| I O 180
85 [oJI| NI O 181
86 [oJI| NI O 182
87 o]/ NI O 183
88 Uy (O[T O 184
89 O]
90 [o]|| NI
91 [o]|| NI
92 Ol
93 [o]| B
94 [o]|| NI
95 [o]|| NI

\ 96 Ol

YI WASHER HOLDS

AN

>—+24V/DC
_
—~
vr| 0VDC
_J
=
>—+24VDC FOR WASHERS

~

Y|o VIC FOR WASHERS

IC+
c-

© FLOW METER
w __>— TANK LEVELS
N

V|_.|_|_u_< SWITCH INPUTS

-/

MAIN DD PUMP
BOOSTER PUMP 1
BOOSTER PUMP 2
TANK FILL VALVE
AIR SOL TO DD PUMP

24-28VDC 24-28VIC
POWER SUPPLY #1 POWER SUPPLY #2
CLASS 2 —\ CLASS 2 —
0000 0000
CLASS 2 CLASS 2
FLUSH PUMP MOTOR O O
CONTACTOR —~
// 000 000
FIR COMBUTER
@ = @ > USE ONLY
AB
(D) )
ALLEN
BRADLEY
E1 PLUS
T T2 T3
© O O
FUp — 354 _FU3 - 15A

24VDC POWER #2

FUl - 3.5A

24VDC POWER #l1 1\

DPDT CR1 FOR

ALARM HORN ‘/

\i\

O <@

AR

N24VDC OPERATOR INTERFACE

\ /

Fu4 - 15A \ \
PLC 24VDC

FUS - 1.5A

MUO PS 1 120VAC

FU6 - 15A
—DC PS 2 120VAC

[ _FU7 - 10A
\|.mmouq_Hmo<>n

\ Fug - 20A
\|_ucz_u 120VAC \

CBl - 25A
120VAC MAIN
[ BREAKER

O

200

202

GROUND

120VAC

| O
EHIIT<
oLl [1O

GND L2

120VAC FEED

DRAWN BY

DATE pamomna
o2 |

ECOLAB

CONTROL CABINET C00041
ULTRAX 12 SYSTEM V002

g B g g g g g

g g g g g D e

REVISION

BY |DATE REVISION

BY

DATE DATE

owmae TEXTILE GARE [ ST. PAUL,MN
gszm _!Eize:.il-w oma Q

A




